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Rank Bib. Joined Name Class Sub Class Machine Make Machine Model CC Stroke Year P1 P2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Classic to 250cc (Class 1)  
1 52 Robbie Brown 1A B B.S.A Bantam D7 175 2 1959 10.794 10.180 9.847 9.814 9.724 9.724

2 288 Bill Butler 1A C Suzuki T20 247 2 1966 10.923 10.618 10.419 10.889 10.152 10.152 0.428

3 151 Bob Dowty 1A C Suzuki T200 230 2 1967 11.821 11.320 11.377 11.643 11.320 1.596

4 79 Sid Ormrod 1A A Rudge 2 valve 250 4 1938 11.378 11.367 11.596 11.445 12.097 11.445 1.721

5 16 John Alfred HOLT 1A C DMW Hornet 246 2 1965 11.476 15.086 12.096 11.613 11.480 11.480 1.756

6 44 will hawkes 1A A p&m panther mod 30 special 249 4 1933 15.855 13.074 13.067 13.089 13.447 13.067 3.343

7 76 Kevin Stevens 1B B Moto Guzzi Ladola 235 4 1959 16.670 16.428 16.428 6.704

DNF - Race 3
76 Kevin Stevens 1B B Moto Guzzi Ladola 235 4 1959 16.670 16.428

  Classic 251cc to 350cc (Class 2)  
1 95 Michael Schofield 2A D Aermacchi Drixton 350 4 1968 10.448 10.922 10.384 10.308 10.308

  Classic 351cc to 500cc (Class 3)  
1 88 simon foster 3A C Suzuki T500 499 2 1967 8.884 8.705 8.537 11.672 8.354 8.354

2 155 Gary Pickering 3A C Suzuki t500 T500 497 2 1967 9.348 8.775 8.756 9.093 9.318 8.756 0.402

3 10 David Mccoy 3A D Norton/Jawa Special 500 4 1960 9.998 9.769 9.508 9.128 9.128 0.774

4 50 Richard Morgan 3A A Rudge Sprinter 499 4 1930 10.498 10.772 10.428 9.974 9.972 9.972 1.618

5 188 Sid Ormrod 3A A Tri Jap 500 4 1936 11.753 11.044 11.588 10.695 10.776 10.695 2.341

6 108 Derek Butler 3A C Suzuki T-500 492 2 1972 11.765 10.496 11.504 13.079 10.831 10.831 2.477

7 6 Ian Wilcock 3A B Manx Norton 500 4 1953 12.033 11.818 12.157 11.140 11.140 2.786

8 195 Michael Schofield 3A C Zerchot N/A 500 2 1971 10.669 13.104 13.104 4.750

9 102 Nigel Beck 3B B Triumph Trophy 498 4 1952 16.822 16.486 14.779 16.021 14.394 14.394 6.040

  Classic over 500cc (Class 4)  
1 321 duncan john dixon 4A D rob North Triumph Trident 749 4 1971 9.117 9.132 8.752 8.655 8.571 8.571

2 64 Garth Stephen Woods 4A D Yamaha XS 750 4 1972 15.751 9.375 9.326 9.377 9.326 0.755

3 322 Steve Mills 4A D BSA Rickman Metisse 740 4 1970 10.187 10.025 9.557 9.511 9.625 9.511 0.940

4 68 steve chalfont 4A D Triton Triton 750 4 1960 10.614 10.629 10.102 9.959 29.285 9.959 1.388

5 125 Andy fitzpatrick 4A A Levis Dirt Bike 600 4 1933 11.091 11.042 11.089 11.098 11.087 11.087 2.516

6 23 Mark Liver 4B B Triton 5T 649 4 1954 12.837 12.531 11.632 11.714 11.297 11.297 2.726

7 53 PAUL RADCLIFFE 4B D TRIUMPH TR6 650 4 1972 11.913 12.964 12.034 13.059 12.034 3.463

  Modern - Open Three Wheeler (Class 6)  
1 948 Danny O'Donoghue Phil Roach 6A N/A FRS Trike ZZR - FRS (Fred Reeves Special1052 4 2004 9.111 8.947 9.057 8.783 8.783

2 32 Adam Illman Kyia Illman 6A N/A Ireson Suzuki GSXR-600 600 4 2003 10.564 10.022 9.821 9.420 8.994 8.994 0.211

3 189 craig david hauxwell derek taylor 6A N/A yamaha Adolf RS 1 600 4 2017 9.288 9.923 9.300 9.322 9.087 9.087 0.304

  Modern - British. European. American. Restricted (B.E.A.R’s) (Class 7)  
1 702 stuart green 7A N/A BMW S1000RR 1000 4 2016 8.579 7.871 8.098 7.950 7.783 7.783

2 711 John Nichol 7A N/A BMW S1000RR 1000 4 2019 8.637 8.216 8.167 8.408 8.139 8.139 0.356

3 77 Martin Yates 7A N/A Triumph 765 DAYTONA 765 4 2018 10.830 9.422 9.055 8.838 8.400 8.400 0.617

4 200 Rob Gunn 7B N/A Harley Davidson Sportster 1200 4 1994 9.109 8.563 8.543 8.801 8.790 8.543 0.760

5 117 Alistair Tang DDR Motorsport 7B N/A Triumph Street Triple 765 765 4 2023 9.058 8.689 8.688 8.911 8.584 8.584 0.801

6 97 Steve Walton 7B N/A Triumph Speed triple 1200 4 2022 8.530 9.107 9.061 9.102 8.592 8.592 0.809

7 257 Dave Williams 7A N/A Aprilia RSVR1000 Factory 990 4 2008 10.008 9.295 8.994 8.714 8.840 8.714 0.931

8 721 Terry Hall 7A N/A KTM EXC 580 4 2005 8.856 9.027 8.919 9.470 8.898 8.898 1.115

  Modern - Up to 125cc (Class 8)  
1 63 Andy Lupton 8A S Aprilia RS125 125 2 2008 11.024 10.176 9.878 10.665 10.169 9.878
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2 36 Billy Aldred 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 88 11.493 11.368 11.279 11.468 11.154 11.154 1.276

3 1199 Stuart caddick 8B S Aprilia Rs125 125 2 2007 12.353 11.609 11.288 11.513 11.398 11.288 1.410

4 113 Annette Ridge 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 91 12.282 12.012 11.296 11.296 1.418

5 231 Graham King 8B N/A Yamaha RD125LC 125 2 1985 11.116 10.858 11.618 13.222 11.618 1.740

6 157 Olivia Madsen 8B S Honda Cbr 125 4 2007 19.687 16.134 15.165 14.110 14.076 14.076 4.198

7 258 david madsen 8B S Yamaha Rs125dx 125 2 1984 17.287 15.861 15.803 14.265 15.686 14.265 4.387

8 91 John Walker 8A S Yamaha YZFR125 125 4 2011 15.663 15.620 15.338 15.053 15.007 15.007 5.129

9 305 John Taylor 8B S WK White Knuckle 125 4 2015 17.328 17.757 17.151 18.122 17.920 17.151 7.273

  Modern - 126cc to 250cc (Class 9)  
1 12 Ian Wilcock 9B N/A Aprilia RS250 250 2 1999 9.627 9.623 9.621 9.985 9.497 9.497

2 247 Adam James Bentley 9A N/A Honda NSR MC16 250 2 1986 10.181 10.110 10.428 10.658 9.988 9.988 0.491

3 228 Annette Ridge 9B N/A Yamaha TZR 250 2 1987 10.142 10.487 10.365 17.559 10.365 0.868

4 341 Michael Ridge 9B N/A Yamaha TZR 250 2 89 12.045 11.644 11.342 11.476 11.289 11.289 1.792

5 60 Peter Darke 9B Kawakiski 250 250 4 1990 12.455 11.553 11.789 11.851 11.459 11.459 1.962

  Modern - 251cc to 400cc (Class 10)  
1 224 Gary Pickering 10A N/A Yamaha Fzr 400 400 1990 9.106 9.074 10.723 9.096 9.026 9.026

2 30 Ethan Rodrigues 10B N/A Yamaha LC350 350 2 1979 10.196 10.270 9.985 9.450 9.726 9.450 0.424

3 14 Thomas Robinson 10A N/A Honda CBR 400 4 1989 10.487 9.801 9.823 10.154 10.200 9.823 0.797

4 331 Dominic Hunt 10B N/A Yamaha RD400 398 2 1978 10.120 10.067 10.211 9.869 10.225 9.869 0.843

5 589 Adam James Bentley 10A N/A Honda VFR NC24 400 4 1986 9.581 9.513 9.889 13.302 9.889 0.863

5 131 David Rodrigues 10B N/A Yamaha LC350 350 2 1978 11.906 10.721 10.461 10.141 9.889 9.889 0.863

7 7 Chris Anderson 10A N/A Yamaha YPVS 350 2 1985 10.566 10.296 10.154 10.062 10.017 10.017 0.991

8 33 Paul ledgard 10A N/A Yamaha RD350LC 348 2 1981 11.414 11.459 11.027 11.019 11.200 11.019 1.993

9 28 Paul ledgard 10A N/A Honda NC30 399 4 1991 11.958 12.015 11.274 11.274 2.248

10 115 Mark fairhurst 10B N/A Yamaha SR400 400 4 1995 13.124 12.489 12.741 12.223 12.588 12.223 3.197

  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc & 650cc mini twins (Class 11A)  
1 181 Harry Foster 11A N/A Yamaha YPVS Special 520 2 1983 7.967 7.826 8.068 7.932 7.692 7.692

2 118 Lewis Davies 11A N/A Yamaha R6 600 4 2004 8.450 7.911 7.752 8.220 8.206 7.752 0.060

3 72 Garry Fretwell 11A N/A Yamaha R6 600 4 2006 9.228 8.346 8.520 8.312 8.332 8.312 0.620

4 61 christopher cookson 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2008 8.467 8.403 8.465 8.364 8.343 8.343 0.651

5 39 Ben Fitzpatrick 11A N/A Honda CBR600RR 600 4 2006 9.037 8.657 8.614 8.539 8.452 8.452 0.760

6 82 Shannon Barton Constable 11A N/A Yamaha R6 600 4 1999 11.431 13.869 8.875 8.867 8.542 8.542 0.850

7 691 Sam Eckersley 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2010 8.777 9.076 8.577 8.719 8.569 8.569 0.877

8 13 Christopher Banks 11A T Suzuki SV650 special 650 4 2002 8.968 9.033 8.961 8.671 8.699 8.671 0.979

9 66 James Eckersley 11A T Suzuki SV 650 650 4 2007 9.065 9.104 8.969 8.919 8.886 8.886 1.194

10 101 Dave Carr 11A H Suzuki T500 500 2 1975 10.205 10.270 9.557 9.778 9.814 9.557 1.865

11 213 Aarron Butterworth 11A N/A Royal Enfield GT 650 4 2020 11.539 10.485 10.807 10.017 9.775 9.775 2.083

12 128 Richard Bewick 11A H Ducati Pantah 500 4 1980 11.037 10.217 10.248 9.884 10.134 9.884 2.192

  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc & 650cc mini twins (RWYB) (Class 11B)  
1 24 Chris Williamson 11B N/A Triumph Daytona 675 SE 675 4 2009 9.760 8.306 7.899 7.706 8.243 7.706

2 29 MarcJordan 11B N/A Triumph Daytona 675R 675 4 2015 9.013 8.324 8.157 8.159 7.986 7.986 0.280

3 291 William Page 11B N/A Honda CBR600 600 4 2000 9.339 9.007 8.512 8.990 8.723 8.512 0.806

4 65 Chris Whitlock 11B H Yamaha RD500LC 499 2 1984 9.210 8.822 8.684 8.589 8.998 8.589 0.883

5 199 Colin Gregory Reid 11B N/A Yamaha TDR 421 2 1988 9.893 9.430 8.792 9.470 8.792 1.086

6 132 paul stokes 11B T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2002 9.539 9.262 9.085 8.965 9.197 8.965 1.259

7 129 Steven Mayren 11B N/A Honda CBR600RR 600 4 2008 10.660 10.792 10.067 9.107 9.352 9.107 1.401

8 3 Andrea Marie Townsend 11B N/A Kawasaki ZZR600 599 4 1992 9.819 9.612 9.377 9.822 9.377 1.671

9 883 Andy Sharp Senior 11B N/A Yamaha R6 600 4 2011 10.306 10.048 9.870 9.446 9.707 9.446 1.740

10 2 Bill Townsend 11B N/A Kawasaki ZXR600 Ninja 599 4 1997 11.538 15.476 11.094 10.554 10.414 10.414 2.708

11 555 Joseph Butterworth 11B T Norton Commando 850 4 1973 11.726 11.459 11.354 11.428 11.354 3.648

  Modern - Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) twins & triples to 1200cc (Class 12A)  
1 5 Robert Mercer 12A N/A Suzuki GSXR1000 999 4 2005 7.369 7.733 7.454 7.317 7.270 7.270

2 611 christopher cookson 12A N/A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 4 2016 7.773 7.626 7.583 7.699 7.652 7.583 0.313

3 772 stuart green 12A N/A BMW S1000RR 1000 4 2016 8.353 8.694 8.227 8.046 7.968 7.968 0.698
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4 717 John Nichol 12A N/A BMW S1000RR 1000 4 2019 8.346 8.223 8.131 8.225 8.446 8.131 0.861

5 884 Andy Sharp 12A N/A Kawasaki ZX10R 998 4 2008 8.525 8.781 8.464 8.198 8.637 8.198 0.928

6 1112 PAUL CRAVEN 12A N/A KAWASAKI ZX10RR 998 4 2019 9.292 8.933 9.114 8.296 8.817 8.296 1.026

7 176 John Lee 12A N/A Honda Flattracker 700 4 1986 8.560 8.499 8.400 8.804 8.400 1.130

8 391 Ben Fitzpatrick 12A N/A Honda CBR600RR 600 4 2006 8.671 8.688 8.549 8.517 8.595 8.517 1.247

9 57 Dave Williams 12A N/A Aprilia RSVR1000 Factory 990 4 2008 9.242 9.035 9.045 8.651 8.651 1.381

10 182 Shannon Barton Constable 12A N/A Yamaha R6 600 4 1999 26.557 9.181 8.760 8.760 1.490

11 661 James Eckersley 12A N/A Suzuki SV650 650 4 2007 9.082 8.798 8.950 8.951 8.798 1.528

12 172 Garry Fretwell 12A N/A Yamaha R6 600 4 2006 8.196 8.360 8.961 9.037 8.869 8.869 1.599

13 882 Chris Whitlock 12A H Kawasaki H2C 748 2 1975 9.471 9.033 9.081 9.585 9.029 9.029 1.759

  Modern - Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) twins & triples to 1200cc (RWYB) (Class 12B)  
1 197 Steve Walton 12B N/A Triumph Speed Triple 1200 4 2022 7.860 7.969 9.633 9.047 7.969

2 133 Billy Aldred 12B N/A Apillia Milli 1000 4 2000 9.134 8.577 8.645 8.247 8.026 8.026 0.057

3 21 Sean kevin duxbury 12B N/A Kawasaki Zx636 636 4 2003 8.859 8.731 8.421 8.265 8.182 8.182 0.213

4 765 Nathan Rostron 12B N/A Triumph Street triple rs 765 4 2018 8.730 8.696 8.361 8.236 8.384 8.236 0.267

5 1111 Justin Eckersley 12B N/A Kawasaki Zx10r 1000 4 2005 9.465 8.949 8.479 8.858 8.654 8.479 0.510

6 111 Pete Dawes 12B N/A Yamaha FZS1000 998 4 2005 9.393 8.495 8.620 8.757 8.659 8.620 0.651

7 1 Alan Grindey 12B N/A Honda Fireblade 929 4 2000 9.098 9.150 8.639 8.879 8.669 8.639 0.670

8 73 Robert Townsend 12B H Yamaha TR1 981 4 1982 10.317 10.356 10.151 9.967 10.341 9.967 1.998

9 74 Dave Carr 12B H Moto Guzzi T3 850 4 1978 10.858 10.824 10.515 10.145 10.644 10.145 2.176

10 89 Martin Yates 12B H Honda CB900F 900 4 1983 12.296 11.604 11.217 11.359 11.217 3.248

11 22 Bill Townsend 12B N/A Kawasaki ZXR600 Ninja 599 4 1997 11.228 11.228 3.259

  Modern - Powerbike 1001cc and over (Class 13)  
1 3210 duncan john dixon 13B kawasaki zzr1400 1441 4 2014 7.674 7.527 7.427 7.459 7.428 7.427

2 300 Bob Cornforth 13B N/A Triumph Speed Quattro 1275 4 1996 8.116 8.021 8.396 8.428 8.933 8.396 0.969

3 15 Michael Townend 13B N/A Harley Davidson XLH Sportster 1200 4 1995 9.897 9.414 9.355 9.532 9.454 9.355 1.928

4 777 Mark Butterworth 13B N/A Laverda Mirage 1121 4 1981 9.436 9.796 10.384 9.531 9.531 2.104

5 17 paul cairns 13B N/A bmw k1200 1171 4 2008 11.221 10.193 10.154 9.837 9.765 9.765 2.338

  Modern - Supermoto (No capacity limit) (Class 14)  
1 873 David Peat 14 N/A Ktm Duke 690 796 4 2013 8.159 7.970 8.066 7.949 8.372 7.949

2 99 Colin Gregory Reid 14 N/A Husqvarna Nuda 900R 898 4 2012 8.935 8.810 8.763 11.102 8.644 8.644 0.695

3 81 Sam Eckersley 14 N/A Husqvarna 701 690 4 2021 8.843 9.616 8.874 8.717 8.831 8.717 0.768

4 51 Sean kevin duxbury 14 N/A Ktm 950 sm 950 4 2005 9.466 8.898 8.810 8.790 8.790 0.841

5 722 Terry Hall 14 N/A KTM EXC 613 4 2005 9.117 9.436 8.903 8.851 8.999 8.851 0.902

6 512 Chris Davies 14 N/A Husaberg 650 650 4 10.432 10.056 9.572 9.365 9.633 9.365 1.416

7 1115 Stephen Openshaw 14 N/A KTM Superduke 1290 4 2016 10.148 9.568 9.973 9.568 1.619

8 504 Mark Andrew Reyner 14 N/A KTM EXE 450 2 2005 10.209 10.608 9.975 10.142 10.095 9.975 2.026

9 110 Trevor Buckworth 14 N/A CCM Supermoto 600 4 2003 11.265 10.734 11.107 10.603 10.661 10.603 2.654

10 49 PAUL RADCLIFFE 14 N/A HONDA XR 499 4 1984 11.483 11.838 11.067 10.902 10.902 2.953

  Juniors under 16's, Solo 125cc  
1 55 Joe McCoy 15 N/A Kawasaki Z125 125 4 2020 15.077 16.441 15.012 15.024 15.012

2 4 Amber-Leigh Caddick 15 N/A Supermoto 125 125 4 2022 27.819 18.133 21.349 17.260 20.472 17.260 2.248

  Sub Class : A  
1 50 Richard Morgan 3A A Rudge Sprinter 499 4 1930 10.498 10.772 10.428 9.974 9.972 9.972

2 188 Sid Ormrod 3A A Tri Jap 500 4 1936 11.753 11.044 11.588 10.695 10.776 10.695 0.723

3 125 Andy fitzpatrick 4A A Levis Dirt Bike 600 4 1933 11.091 11.042 11.089 11.098 11.087 11.087 1.115

4 79 Sid Ormrod 1A A Rudge 2 valve 250 4 1938 11.378 11.367 11.596 11.445 12.097 11.445 1.473

5 44 will hawkes 1A A p&m panther mod 30 special 249 4 1933 15.855 13.074 13.067 13.089 13.447 13.067 3.095

  Sub Class : B  
1 52 Robbie Brown 1A B B.S.A Bantam D7 175 2 1959 10.794 10.180 9.847 9.814 9.724 9.724
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2 6 Ian Wilcock 3A B Manx Norton 500 4 1953 12.033 11.818 12.157 11.140 11.140 1.416

3 23 Mark Liver 4B B Triton 5T 649 4 1954 12.837 12.531 11.632 11.714 11.297 11.297 1.573

4 102 Nigel Beck 3B B Triumph Trophy 498 4 1952 16.822 16.486 14.779 16.021 14.394 14.394 4.670

5 76 Kevin Stevens 1B B Moto Guzzi Ladola 235 4 1959 16.670 16.428 16.428 6.704

DNF - Race 3
76 Kevin Stevens 1B B Moto Guzzi Ladola 235 4 1959 16.670 16.428

  Sub Class : C  
1 88 simon foster 3A C Suzuki T500 499 2 1967 8.884 8.705 8.537 11.672 8.354 8.354

2 155 Gary Pickering 3A C Suzuki t500 T500 497 2 1967 9.348 8.775 8.756 9.093 9.318 8.756 0.402

3 288 Bill Butler 1A C Suzuki T20 247 2 1966 10.923 10.618 10.419 10.889 10.152 10.152 1.798

4 108 Derek Butler 3A C Suzuki T-500 492 2 1972 11.765 10.496 11.504 13.079 10.831 10.831 2.477

5 151 Bob Dowty 1A C Suzuki T200 230 2 1967 11.821 11.320 11.377 11.643 11.320 2.966

6 16 John Alfred HOLT 1A C DMW Hornet 246 2 1965 11.476 15.086 12.096 11.613 11.480 11.480 3.126

7 195 Michael Schofield 3A C Zerchot N/A 500 2 1971 10.669 13.104 13.104 4.750

  Sub Class : D  
1 321 duncan john dixon 4A D rob North Triumph Trident 749 4 1971 9.117 9.132 8.752 8.655 8.571 8.571

2 10 David Mccoy 3A D Norton/Jawa Special 500 4 1960 9.998 9.769 9.508 9.128 9.128 0.557

3 64 Garth Stephen Woods 4A D Yamaha XS 750 4 1972 15.751 9.375 9.326 9.377 9.326 0.755

4 322 Steve Mills 4A D BSA Rickman Metisse 740 4 1970 10.187 10.025 9.557 9.511 9.625 9.511 0.940

5 68 steve chalfont 4A D Triton Triton 750 4 1960 10.614 10.629 10.102 9.959 29.285 9.959 1.388

6 95 Michael Schofield 2A D Aermacchi Drixton 350 4 1968 10.448 10.922 10.384 10.308 10.308 1.737

7 53 PAUL RADCLIFFE 4B D TRIUMPH TR6 650 4 1972 11.913 12.964 12.034 13.059 12.034 3.463

  Sub Class : H  
1 65 Chris Whitlock 11B H Yamaha RD500LC 499 2 1984 9.210 8.822 8.684 8.589 8.998 8.589

2 882 Chris Whitlock 12A H Kawasaki H2C 748 2 1975 9.471 9.033 9.081 9.585 9.029 9.029 0.440

3 101 Dave Carr 11A H Suzuki T500 500 2 1975 10.205 10.270 9.557 9.778 9.814 9.557 0.968

4 128 Richard Bewick 11A H Ducati Pantah 500 4 1980 11.037 10.217 10.248 9.884 10.134 9.884 1.295

5 73 Robert Townsend 12B H Yamaha TR1 981 4 1982 10.317 10.356 10.151 9.967 10.341 9.967 1.378

6 74 Dave Carr 12B H Moto Guzzi T3 850 4 1978 10.858 10.824 10.515 10.145 10.644 10.145 1.556

7 89 Martin Yates 12B H Honda CB900F 900 4 1983 12.296 11.604 11.217 11.359 11.217 2.628

  Sub Class : S  
1 63 Andy Lupton 8A S Aprilia RS125 125 2 2008 11.024 10.176 9.878 10.665 10.169 9.878

2 36 Billy Aldred 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 88 11.493 11.368 11.279 11.468 11.154 11.154 1.276

3 1199 Stuart caddick 8B S Aprilia Rs125 125 2 2007 12.353 11.609 11.288 11.513 11.398 11.288 1.410

4 113 Annette Ridge 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 91 12.282 12.012 11.296 11.296 1.418

5 157 Olivia Madsen 8B S Honda Cbr 125 4 2007 19.687 16.134 15.165 14.110 14.076 14.076 4.198

6 258 david madsen 8B S Yamaha Rs125dx 125 2 1984 17.287 15.861 15.803 14.265 15.686 14.265 4.387

7 91 John Walker 8A S Yamaha YZFR125 125 4 2011 15.663 15.620 15.338 15.053 15.007 15.007 5.129

8 305 John Taylor 8B S WK White Knuckle 125 4 2015 17.328 17.757 17.151 18.122 17.920 17.151 7.273

  Sub Class : T  
1 61 christopher cookson 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2008 8.467 8.403 8.465 8.364 8.343 8.343

2 691 Sam Eckersley 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2010 8.777 9.076 8.577 8.719 8.569 8.569 0.226

3 13 Christopher Banks 11A T Suzuki SV650 special 650 4 2002 8.968 9.033 8.961 8.671 8.699 8.671 0.328

4 66 James Eckersley 11A T Suzuki SV 650 650 4 2007 9.065 9.104 8.969 8.919 8.886 8.886 0.543

5 132 paul stokes 11B T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2002 9.539 9.262 9.085 8.965 9.197 8.965 0.622

6 555 Joseph Butterworth 11B T Norton Commando 850 4 1973 11.726 11.459 11.354 11.428 11.354 3.011


